09-13-2002

Form PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

(Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

REEL: 013270 FRAME: 0088

ET

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
David G. Atkins,	
Andrew W. Baker, and Levon M. Khachigian 9.9108	(A.C.N. 000 203 025)
	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X	No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Rupert Myers Building, Level 2,
X Assignment Merger	Gate 14 Barker Street, UNSW
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sydney Country: Australia
	New South
Other	Commonwealth: Wales Zip: 2052
November 1, 2001, November 15 Execution Date: 2001 and November 9, 2001	5, Additional name(s) & x Yes address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A Datast Application No. (a), 00/990.075	B. Patent No.(s):
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/889,075	B. Patent No.(s):
	چنہ ر <i>ب</i>
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes XNo 2 -
 Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: 	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: David A. Gass MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Client/matter No.: 30397/37581	X Enclosed
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit a
6300 Sears Tower	Authorized to be charged to credit car
233 S. Wacker Drive	(Form 2038 enclosed)
City: State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number:
Chicago IL 60606-6357	13-2855 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
David A. Gass - 38,153	Jan Sept 4,200
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and documents:
TDIAZ1 00000062 09889075	
TDIAZ1 00000062 09889075 40.00 DP	

- ----

Form PTO-1595		RECORDATION FOR (contin		ET	
Additional Co	nveying Party	(ies) (1. Continue			
Additional Ass	signees (2. Co	intinued):			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assignee Name:) JOHNSON RESEAR		TED	
Assignee Name.	(A.C.N. 003 32				
Street Address:	Australian Tech	nology Park, Level 4, 1	Central Avenue)	
	Country:	Australia			
City:	Eveleigh	Providence:	New South Wales	_ Zip Code:	1430
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
		Chata			
City:		State:		ZIP Code:	
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City:		State:		Zip Code:	
Additional Apr	lications and/	ar Potonto // Co	ntinued);		
		or Patents (4. Co	Additional Paten	t Numbora	
Additional Patent A 4A. Continued:	Application Number		4B. Continued:	(Numbers	
	۲۰۰۱،۰۰۰ ۸	onal numbers attached	1? TYes	No	
	Audii	2			

<u>----</u>,

PATENT REEL: 013270 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:	09/889,075 (transmitted to the U.S. Receiving Office on July 11, 2001)
Filed:	U.S. National Phase of PCT/AU00/00011, filed 11 January 2000
Title:	CATALYTIC MOLECULES

WHEREAS David G. Atkins, Andrew R. Baker, and Levon Michael Khachigian are named inventors of the aboveidentified application

For ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign an undivided interest to the following, as tenants in common (hereinafter "assignees"):

(1) Unisearch Limited (A.C.N 000 203 025)

Address: Rupert Myers Building, Level 2, Gate 14, Barker Street, UNSW, Sydney, New South Wales 2052, Australia

(2) Johnson and Johnson Research Party Limited (A.C.N 003 328 176)

Address: Australian Technology Park, Level 4, 1 Central Avenue, Eveleigh, New South Wales 1430, Australia

their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above specified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignees.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignees, their successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignees, their successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the aforesaid consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignees, their successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignees, their successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to

PATENT REEL: 013270 FRAME: 0090

obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignees, their successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignees, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS my (our) hand(s) this _____ day of ____ OVEMBER, 2001 David G. Atkins Witnesses: 1) <u>Emiliusti</u> Name: Ellen M. Kilinsta 2) ACTARK Name: Dr. ch. k. (D) WITNESS my (our) hand(s) this 15 day of November , 2001. Witnesses: Rate of Movember , 2001. ANOROCERAKON 1) Name: RACHEL TURNER 15/11/01 · CHEISTINE PRIZER 2) _____ Name: WITNESS my (our) hand(s) this _____ day of ______, 2001. Witnesses: Levon Michael Khachigian 1) Adue Duty Name: ADIM BURGERYUE 2) Dia Da

1. av. 1